
2024 Stephen F. Austin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-44   Conf: 5-22   Home: 8-16   Away: 2-25   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (380), Opp (452)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (3), Hill (2), Brown (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Griffin (1),
Warren (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Prescher (8), Adams (7), Warren (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Hines 2, Balmaceda 1, Parker 1, Wilson 1,
Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (214-247), Adams (53-64), Prescher (33-34), Boyett (21-24), Warren (21-24), James (20-21), Rutledge
(12-12), Parker (10-10), Balmaceda (9-11), Nickerson (7-8), Jaco (4-8), Wilson (4-5), Bowyer (3-3), Hines (3-5), Larson (3-3), Mulcahy (3-
3), Ausmus (2-2), Garcia-Rameau (2-2), Kithil (2-3), Smith (1-2), Woods (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Griffin, Colton .303 50-49 185 37 56 13 3 5 22 90 .486 18 4 34 2 .375 1 2 21-24 66 54 14 .896
24 Hill, Cole .288 53-53 205 37 59 8 0 8 26 91 .444 18 4 34 8 .357 0 0 14-19 154 3 3 .981
17 Knoerr, Brock .281 42-38 135 17 38 8 0 0 11 46 .341 15 2 21 3 .362 0 5 0-1 44 42 9 .905
2 Biggs, Tom .280 50-48 175 21 49 7 1 6 40 76 .434 10 2 67 1 .323 2 4 0-1 51 59 9 .924
8 Martin, Cal .279 40-39 129 15 36 4 0 7 24 61 .473 16 2 42 0 .365 1 0 0-0 211 10 5 .978
4 Brown, Nolan .259 51-50 166 29 43 13 0 9 20 83 .500 13 13 61 3 .358 1 0 0-0 94 59 3 .981
18 Parker, Peyton .258 51-50 186 23 48 13 0 2 21 67 .360 13 10 34 3 .333 4 1 3-6 104 57 10 .942
33 33 .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 2 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
41 Prescher, Hunter .213 36-21 80 7 17 2 0 0 9 19 .238 7 2 15 1 .289 1 2 1-2 143 7 3 .980
7 Carr, Tyree .209 30-20 67 9 14 2 0 3 6 25 .373 9 5 22 1 .341 1 0 2-3 34 0 0 1.000
28 Warren, Zerick .200 14-10 30 2 6 2 0 0 1 8 .267 8 0 5 0 .368 0 1 2-3 53 5 4 .935
5 Bourgeois, Dylan .187 38-27 107 10 20 5 0 2 10 31 .290 6 1 31 0 .237 0 0 2-2 68 2 2 .972
29 Adams, Sam .177 30-28 79 11 14 3 0 0 3 17 .215 14 1 41 1 .305 1 1 1-1 175 22 5 .975
9 Thompson, Julian .173 18-14 52 4 9 0 0 1 7 12 .231 2 2 25 0 .228 1 0 0-2 19 43 6 .912
20 Fleischer, Cody .169 35-21 83 13 14 1 1 1 10 20 .241 9 2 28 5 .263 1 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
1 Dixon, Will .150 18-2 20 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 1 0 9 1 .190 0 0 0-1 6 1 1 .875
22 Gomez, Alex .125 13-2 16 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 3 1 5 0 .300 0 0 0-0 23 3 0 1.000
14 Yosko, Bryce .095 11-4 21 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .095 3 1 7 0 .240 0 0 0-0 9 10 2 .905
Totals .248 53-53 1738 239 431 82 5 45 217 658 .379 167 53 482 29 .330 14 16 46-65 1302 427 87 .952
Opponents .323 53-53 1851 541 598 122 14 80 490 988 .534 308 98 346 24 .440 26 19 107-125 1354 456 57 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Woods, Conner 4.91 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 12 6 11 12 3 0 0 .222 1 2 0 1 0
39 Parker, Kade 6.98 2-2 17 3 0 0-0 0 29.2 44 28 23 18 23 6 0 3 .344 2 6 0 1 3
12 Boyett, Reid 7.00 0-9 18 11 1 0-0 1 73.1 80 65 57 30 63 17 2 18 .268 5 10 1 4 1
38 Stapleton, Cade 7.27 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 21 16 14 11 7 1 0 4 .309 2 7 0 0 2
47 Kithil, Andrew 7.59 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 27 23 18 14 19 5 0 5 .310 1 2 0 1 2
35 Hines, Carter 8.00 0-2 15 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 30 27 24 18 32 9 1 3 .286 9 11 0 1 2
13 Bowyer, Reid 8.47 0-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 31 28 16 13 8 7 0 4 .392 2 3 0 3 1
31 Nickerson, Trent 8.78 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 19 15 13 9 10 3 1 0 .333 8 2 0 0 1
34 Wilson, Crew 9.00 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 17 15 13 11 3 2 0 .232 1 6 0 0 1
37 Moreno, Lawson 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 .125 1 2 0 0 0
25 Balmaceda, Elian 9.14 2-6 14 11 0 0-0 0 44.1 61 51 45 30 45 11 1 10 .323 3 4 2 3 2
23 James, Jack 9.32 0-5 18 6 0 0-0 0 37.2 61 49 39 22 26 12 2 4 .353 3 5 1 1 1
43 Mulcahy, Dylan 10.29 1-2 11 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 19 24 16 13 11 5 1 2 .302 2 3 1 0 0
26 Smith, Cody 11.37 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 12 8 4 2 3 1 3 .393 0 2 0 1 0
10 Jaco, Skyler 11.79 2-5 15 7 0 0-0 0 29.0 47 45 38 20 17 12 0 8 .367 3 4 1 2 1
51 Ausmus, Cody 12.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 14 9 8 1 3 3 0 2 .438 0 2 1 0 0
40 Larson, Will 12.60 0-4 20 2 0 0-0 1 20.0 26 29 28 24 21 3 0 5 .313 7 9 1 1 1
30 Rutledge, Caleb 13.82 1-3 18 3 0 0-0 1 28.0 43 45 43 25 15 8 0 4 .352 9 7 0 3 1
42 Garcia-Rameau, Caleb 14.54 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 17 21 14 10 4 5 3 1 .395 1 5 1 3 0
16 Savino, Dylan 15.23 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 23 23 22 17 15 6 0 4 .390 5 6 0 1 0
Totals 9.31 10-43 264 53 1 0 3 434.0 598 541 449 308 346 122 14 80 .323 65 98 9 26 19
Opponents 4.15 43-10 195 53 2 5 13 451.1 431 239 208 167 482 82 5 45 .248 49 53 7 14 16



2024 Stephen F. Austin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Carr, Tyree 34 34 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gomez, Alex 26 23 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Parker, Kade 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
33 33 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jaco, Skyler 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
25 Balmaceda, Elian 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 0 0
38 Stapleton, Cade 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Larson, Will 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Rutledge, Caleb 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
34 Wilson, Crew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
43 Mulcahy, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Nickerson, Trent 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
42 Garcia-Rameau, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hill, Cole 160 154 3 3 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brown, Nolan 156 94 59 3 .981 11 0 0 — 0 0
41 Prescher, Hunter 153 143 7 3 .980 0 33 1 .971 8 2
8 Martin, Cal 226 211 10 5 .978 16 0 0 — 0 0
29 Adams, Sam 202 175 22 5 .975 1 53 11 .828 7 1
5 Bourgeois, Dylan 72 68 2 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Fleischer, Cody 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Parker, Peyton 171 104 57 10 .942 12 0 0 — 0 0
28 Warren, Zerick 62 53 5 4 .935 1 21 3 .875 2 0
2 Biggs, Tom 119 51 59 9 .924 14 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thompson, Julian 68 19 43 6 .912 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Knoerr, Brock 95 44 42 9 .905 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Yosko, Bryce 21 9 10 2 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Griffin, Colton 134 66 54 14 .896 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dixon, Will 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 James, Jack 7 1 5 1 .857 0 20 1 .952 0 0
47 Kithil, Andrew 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Boyett, Reid 8 2 4 2 .750 0 21 3 .875 0 0
13 Bowyer, Reid 3 2 0 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Hines, Carter 7 0 4 3 .571 1 3 2 .600 0 0
26 Smith, Cody 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
51 Ausmus, Cody 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Savino, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Woods, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Moreno, Lawson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1816 1302 427 87 .952 82 214 33 .866 17 3
Opponents 1867 1354 456 57 .969 91 92 35 .724 11 0


